

DISTRICT: UKHRUL

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 25(12) 2024/UKL-PS

Date and time of FIR: 13/12/2024 & 07:00 pm.

7

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
1.	ND&PS	18(b)
2.		Vicinitized Zon, 4. Okiesal Discipling

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday, Thursday & Friday

Date from: 11/12/2024 to 13/12/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 10:00 a.m to 3:00 p.m

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 13/12/2024

Time: 08:00 p.m.

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 18

Date & Time: 13/12/2024 at 08:00 p.m.

Meno. No. 1326 1441 2024.

Meno. No. 1326 14112 2024.

4. Type of information: Orally

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 45 Km (North East)

Beat No.

(b) Address: Khamasom Village, Ukhrul, Manipur.

is in literary increpensing by the c

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Sub-Inspector Ngashanhao Sareo

(b) Father's name: Somi Sareo

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/03/1983

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./ 2710 6454 4187

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

SI. No.	ID Type	ID No.
Louis Light Line 5	Service ID	E-01240

(e) Occupation: Manipur Police Department

(f) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
E Supra	Present address	Ukhrul Police Station	
2	Permanent address	Viewland Zone-I, Ukhrul District, Manipur.	

(g) Phone number: 08837360970

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
	176- X 11 - 11		. Lyther up the levertigation	
1		Le ru		

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

On name of hillist beau

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
RO.		100		

missed to be correctly reported and a con-

Signature of Officers in Chargo, Police Martin

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.		UIDB No.		
garia	th pull assembly			
of the complain	PR INCOMEDIT			

First Information contents: In response to SP/Ukhrul order no. C-1(G/P)/2024-SP(UKL)/9533 dated 07/12/2024 a combined team of Ukhrul Police, 6th Bn. Manipur Rifles and District Forest Department led by Shri Ringthing Hongchui, MPS, ASP (Ops), under the supervision of Superintendent of Police, Ukhrul conducted illegal poppy destruction at Khamasom hill range on 11/12/2024 to 13/12/2024 at 10:00 a.m to 3:00 p.m by the order of the Magistrate on duty who furnished Attachment and Destruction order of illicit poppy cultivation in the said area U/S 18(b) ND & PS Act, . 1985 (as amended). An area of about 160 (one hundred sixty) acres approximately was destroyed. It is expected to yield about 1600 (one thousand six hundred) Kg, 10 Kg per acre of opium (Approx). None came forward to claim the ownership of the cultivated land. Thus, seized some poppy pods for inducing into evidence (if required) in the Court and for further legal action.

Hence, a Suo- Moto case under FIR No. 25(12)2024/UKL-PS, U/s 18 (b) ND & PS Act was registered and endorsed to ASI. Yokshim Mahak for investigation.

- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Yokshim Mahak Rank: Rank: (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or

c) in contract the limit of this Police has his

mattern are visited at PA;

No.

to take up the Investigation.

Knity No. 48 1911 Delvis Time 13/12/2024 of the lift of

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S: On point of jurisdiction District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Name: Ngashanhao Sareo

Rank: Sub-Inspector

No:

13. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

Officer-in-charge I verul Police Station at at District Manipul

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 14/12/2024 at 11:30 a.m.